508692763 08/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI413620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Weav Music Inc.	05/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Lars Rasmussen
Street Address:	360 Furman Street
Internal Address:	#1015
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10847129
Patent Number:	11282487
Patent Number:	11373630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129318521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125098870

Email: matt@byrnepoh.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Byrne

400 Rella Blvd, Ste 165, #106 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2305010.127-US1, 128-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Byrne	
SIGNATURE:	Matthew Byrne	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=WeavIncToLars.docx#page1.tiff source=WeavIncToLars.docx#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 068208 FRAME: 0359

508692763

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weav Music Inc, existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal office at 306 Furman Street, Apt. 1015, Brooklyn, NY 11201, together with its successors and assigns (collectively "the Assignor") is the assignee of the following patent applications and patents ("the Applications"):

- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/467,925, filed 06/07/2019, now U.S. Patent No. 10,847,129,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/467,919, filed 06/07/2019, now U.S. Patent No. 11,282,487, and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 17/213,139, filed 03/25/2021, now U.S. Patent No. 11,373,630.

WHEREAS, Lars Rasmussen, residing at 360 Furman Street, #1015, Brooklyn, New York 11201, together with its successors and assigns (collectively, "the Assignee") desires to acquire all of titles, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Applications and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Applications; any application that claims priority from any of the Applications (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, and/or foreign regional and/or national applications); any application from which any of the Applications claim priority (including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, international applications, foreign regional applications, and/or foreign national applications); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignor agree that Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees to perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

{00402456-}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, represents and warrants that it has full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given.

Dated: ______ ASSIGNOR: Weav Music Inc

Docusigned by:

Lars Kasmussus

7CA68844BEC5B40A...
(signature)

By: <u>Lars Rasmussen</u>, <u>Chief Technology Officer of Weav</u> <u>Music Inc</u>

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignors.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date set forth below.

—Docusigned by: Lars Rasmussen

Lars Rasmussen

360 Furman Street, #1015, Brooklyn, New York 11201

{00402456-}

RECORDED: 08/07/2024

PATENT REEL: 068208 FRAME: 0361